06-21-1999



**SHEET** 

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original bodyments or copy thereof

	1. Name of conveying parties): 1) Derk J BERGSMA 2) Conrad CHAPMAN 3) Megan E DEPIERA 4) Catherine E ELLIS 5) John LONSDALE 6) Jeffrey L MOONEY  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO  3. Nature of Conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  SmithKline Beecham Corportion One Franklin Plaza Philadelphia, PA 19103  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new applic  A. Patent Application Number(s) 09/261,907  Additional number(s) attached?   YES   NO	ation, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent Number(s)
	5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Paul F. Prestia	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Internal Address: Ratner & Prestia  Street Address: Suite 301, One Westlakes, Berwyn, P.O. Box 980  City: Valley Forge State: PA ZIP: 19482-0980	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 19-2387  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Robert L. Andersen Name of Person Signing Signature  Signature  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	
05/18/199 01 FC:581	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information  DNGUYEN 00000086 192387 09261907  Box As	ach this portion on to: atents and Trademarks ssignments on, D.C. 20231
	* Washingto	M, D.C. BOBOI

USPTO Form 1595 [R&P]

Docket No.: GP70603

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS We, Derk J BERGSMA of 271 Irish Road, Berwyn, Pennsylvania 19312, a citizen of United States of America; Conrad CHAPMAN of Farnborough Village, Orpington, Kent, United Kingdom, a citizen of United Kingdom; Megan E DEPIERA of 424 West Montgomery Avenue, Haverford, Pennsylvania 19041, a citizen of United States of America; Catherine E ELLIS of 831 Frodham Place, Glassboro, New Jersey 08028, a citizen of United States of America; and John LONSDALE of 407 Edgewood Drive, Exton, Pennsylvania 19341, a citizen of United Kingdom; Jeffrey L MOONEY of 143 Winged Foot Court, Limerick, Pennsylvania 19468 a citizen of United States of America have made an invention entitled:

"Human FAS"

for which on May 14, 18 and June 2,4, 7, 1999 we executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States under 35 U.S.C. §111(a), executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States under 35 U.S.C. §371, or filed a Provisional application under 35 U.S.C. §111(b):

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for valuable consideration paid to us by SmithKline Beecham Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having its principal place of business at One Franklin Plaza, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, we do hereby assign unto the said SmithKline Beecham Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, executed under 35 U.S.C. §111(a), 35 U.S.C. §371, or filed under 35 U.S.C. §111(b) application, and from which priority may be claimed from one or more 35 U.S.C. §111(b) applications, or any division, continuation and continuation-in-part of said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor;

We further assign to the said SmithKline Beecham Corporation the right, optionally in its own name or in the names of its related companies, to apply for, obtain and maintain in all countries foreign to the United States, patent and/or Utility Model applications for said invention, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of any priority rights based on said executed United States application;

And We agree to execute further instruments (including provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue applications or other instruments) proper to effectuate the premises, this agreement to be binding upon our heirs, executors and administrators;

And We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue Letters Patent in accordance herewith.

Inventor I

Derk J BERGSMA

Date: 1995

PATENT REEL: 010028 FRAME: 0870

Inventor II  Conrad CHAPMAN	Date: 14 May 1999
Inventor III  Megan/E DEPIERA	Date 6/2/99
Inventor IV  Athum E. Ellis  Catherine E ELLIS	Date: 6/1/99
Inventor V  Lefall  John LONSDALE	Date 18 MAY 1999

RECORDED: 06/16/1999

Inventor VI

PATENT REEL: 010028 FRAME: 0871

Date \_\_\_\_6/7/88